Terms and Conditions for Purchase of Shares in Nicholas Fisher's 2028 Post-Tax Income

## 1. Overview

1.1. By purchasing a share in Nicholas Fisher's 2028 post-tax income, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

# 2. Share Purchase

2.1. Each share is priced at \$600.

2.2. A total of 100 shares are available for purchase.

2.3. Shares are non-transferable. The buyer cannot sell, transfer, or assign their share to any other party.

2.4. The shares represent Nicholas Fisher's post-tax income and do not include any capital gains.

# 3. Payment

3.1. Buyers will be contacted via email in 2029 to confirm their purchase and arrange for payment.

3.2. Payment must be made within a specified timeframe communicated in the email.

3.3 Failure to respond to the email within two weeks (14 days) will result in a forfeit of your share(s).

3.4. Buyers will only be paid through PayPal. Nicholas Fisher reserves the right to choose and change the method of payment.

3.5. Nicholas Fisher is not responsible for any taxes or fees from receiving your share of the post-tax income.

# 4. Refunds and Cancellations

4.1. All sales are final, and no refunds will be provided.

4.2. Nicholas Fisher reserves the right to cancel the sale and refund the buyer's payment in the event of unforeseen circumstances or legal restrictions.

#### 5. Contact Information

5.1. Buyers must provide accurate and up-to-date contact information.

5.2. Nicholas Fisher is not responsible for any communication issues arising from incorrect or outdated contact information provided by the buyer.

#### 6. Communication

6.1. All communication regarding share purchases will be conducted via email.

6.2. Buyers are responsible for checking their email regularly and ensuring that [Your Name] is added to their email whitelist to prevent communications from being marked as spam.

### 7. Employment Status

7.1. Nicholas Fisher commits to maintaining employment throughout the year 2028.

7.2. Nicholas Fisher will not intentionally seek termination from their job in 2028.

7.3. Nicholas Fisher will not resign from their job in 2028 without securing alternative employment.

#### 8. Privacy

8.1.Nicholas Fisher will handle buyer information in accordance with applicable privacy laws.

8.2. Buyer information will only be used for the purpose of communicating with buyers and facilitating share purchases.

#### 9. Governing Law

9.1. These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of Pennsylvania, United States.

# 10. Changes to Terms

- 10.1. Nicholas Fisher reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time.
- 10.2. Buyers will be notified of any changes via email.

# 11. Legal Advice

11.1. Buyers are encouraged to seek legal advice before purchasing a share.